AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIF	ICATION OF CONTRA	CT BPA NO.	1 CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO M 0 0 2	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 07-30-2012	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REC RES-12-290 DTE 7/19/12) NO.	5 PROJECT NO (If applicable)
8 ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other tr	nan item 6)	CODE 3100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Jerry Purcell Jr. Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555		U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Sta	ate and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	TATION NO.
DIGITAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
6701 DEMOCRACY BLVD STE 500			10A. MODIFICATION OF CON	
BETHESDA MD 208171572			NRC-HQ-11-C-04-0	102
CODE	FACILITY CODE		X 10-01-2011	
11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO AME	ENDMENTS OF SOLICIT	ATIONS	
F	which includes a reference to to CE DESIGNATED FOR THE Intrument you do makes reference to the solicity of the	the solicitation and amendme RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIO esire to change an offer alrea tation and this amendment, a	R TO THE HOUR AND DATE	OUR AC- E SPECIFIED MAY hay be made
13. THIS ITEM APP	LIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION THE CONTRACT/ORDER			
	fy authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR			
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED X SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F		HANGES (such as changes in pa	lying office, appropriation date, etc.)	
C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR	RSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.		•	
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Lin	mitation of Funds Cla	use		
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not,	is required to sign this docume	ent and return	copies to the issuing office.	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U The purpose of this modification is to				
See page 2 for modificatin details				
Ceiling amount: \$117,907.20 (Unchanged Total Obligation amount: \$117,000.00 (Operiod of performance: October 1, 2011)	Changed)	, 2014 (Unchanged)		
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refere	nced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha	anged, remains unchanged and in full fo	erce and effect	
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pnmt) Wanda Brown Contracting Officer		
15B CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	168 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	ack	18C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of	Contracting Officer)	- 7.26.12

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83) Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53 243



NRC-HQ-11-C-04-0102 Modification No.02 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide funding in the amount of \$17,000.00 thereby increasing the obligation amount from \$100,000.00 to \$117,000.00.

A summary of obligation for this purchase order from award date through the date of this action is given below:

FY '11 Obligation Amount \$75,000.00 FY '12 Obligation Amount \$42,000.00

Total NRC Obligation \$ 117,000.00

The modification does obligate funds in the amount of \$17,000.00. All other terms and conditions under this task order remain unchanged.